Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Akshay Building, B/h Vadilal House, 53-Shrimali Society,

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 009. Tel.: 079 - 68268033/34, Fax: 079 - 68268668

CIN: U74110GJ1985PTC008269

Date: 1st April 2021

To

National Stock Exchange of India

Limited

Listing Dept., Exchange Plaza, 5th

Floor,

Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

To

BSE Limited

Listing Department / Dept. of Corporate

Services

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400001

To

Arvind Fashions Limited

Arvind Limited Premises

Naroda Road

Ahmedabad -380025

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of the Takeover Regulations, we, Aura Securities Private Limited, on behalf of all the members of Promoters and Promoter Group of Arvind Fashions Limited, hereby inform you as under:

We, the Promoters and Promoter Group of Arvind Fashions Limited ("**Company**"), have been allotted 72,38,160 Equity Shares pursuant to the Rights Issue of the Company on 25th March 2021 taking our overall voting rights from 39.13% to 39.81% of the total voting capital of the Company.

In view of the above, we enclose herewith disclosure of the said acquisition of Equity Shares of the Company in the prescribed format.

Kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you

For, AURA SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

JAGDISH DALAL

Director

DIN: 00009785

(for and on behalf of Promoters and Promoter Group)

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 1st April 2021

Encl.: As above

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Akshay Building, B/h Vadilal House, 53-Shrimali Society, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 009.

Tel.: 079 - 68268033/34, Fax: 079 - 68268668 CIN: U74110GJ1985PTC008269

Disclosure under Regulation 10(6)

Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	Regulations, 2011									
1.	Name of Target Company	Arvind Fashions Limited								
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Sanjaybhai Shrenikbhai Lalbhai, Jayshreeben Sanjaybhai Lalbhai, Punit Sanjaybhai, Kalpanaben Shripalbhai Morakhia, Hansa Niranjanbhai, Badlani Manini Rajiv, Sunil Siddharth Lalbhai, Swati S Lalbhai, Vimla S Lalbhai, Taral S Lalbhai, Astha Lalbhai, Sunil Siddharth HUF, Vandana Gupta, Amit Gupta, Utkarsh Bhikoobhai Shah, Aura Securities Private Limited, Aura Business Ventures LLP, Atul Limited, Aura Merchandise Private Limited, Aura Business Enterprise Private Limited (Formerly Fast Credit Consulting Pvt. Ltd.), Aura Securities Private Limited (As A Partner In The Partnership Firm - Aura Venture), Aayojan Resources Private Limited, Adhinami Investment Private Limited, Anusandhan Investments Limited, Akshita Holdings Private Limited and Aagam Holdings Private Limited								
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited								
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/acquisition of shares.	Acquisition of equity shares pursuant to Rights Issue of the TC								
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(4)(b) of the Takeover Regulations								
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10(5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. - date of filing with the stock exchange.	The disclosure under Regulation 10(5) of the Takeover Regulations was not required for the acquisition.								

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Akshay Building, B/h Vadilal House, 53-Shrimali Society, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 009.

Tel.: 079 - 68268033/34, Fax: 079 - 68268668

CIN: U74110GJ1985PTC008269

7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures be made regulation 10		Whether the under regulare actually m	ation 10(5)	
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Not Applicable				
	b.	Date of acquisition	Not Applicable				
	C.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	Not Applicable				
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	Not Applicable				
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Not Applicable				
			Pre Transaction holding		Post Transaction holding		
8.	Shareholding details (Acquirers)		No. of Shares	% w.r.t total voting capital of TC ^(\$)	No. of Shares	% w.r.t total voting capital of TC ^(^)	
	Sar	njaybhai Shrenikbhai Lalbhai	563	0.00	649	0.00	
	Jayshreeben Sanjaybhai Lalbhai		131	0.00	152	0.00	
	Punit Sanjaybhai		1,342	0.00	1,544	0.00	
	Kalpanaben Shripalbhai Morakhia		3	0.00	3	0.00	
	Hansa Niranjanbhai		2,279	0.00	2,279	0.00	
	Badlani Manini Rajiv		1,430	0.00	1,644	0.00	
	Sunil Siddharth Lalbhai		1,827	0.00	2,101	0.00	
	Swati S Lalbhai		3,265	0.00	3,754	0.00	
	Vimla S Lalbhai		1,411	0.00	1,593	0.00	
	Tar	al S Lalbhai	1,368	0.00	1,573	0.00	
	Ast	ha Lalbhai	385	0.00	385	0.00	
	Sur	nil Siddharth HUF	3	0.00	3	0.00	

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Akshay Building, B/h Vadilal House, 53-Shrimali Society,

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 009. Tel.: 079 - 68268033/34, Fax: 079 - 68268668

CIN: U74110GJ1985PTC008269

Vandana Gupta	263	0.00	302	0.00
Amit Gupta	267	0.00	307	0.00
Utkarsh Bhikoobhai Shah	84	0.00	96	0.00
Aura Securities Private Limited	3,62,37,233	36.72	4,31,18,605	37.40
Aura Business Ventures LLP	2,72,373	0.28	3,13,229	0.28
Atul Limited	13,87,918	1.41	15,96,105	1.41
Aura Merchandise Private Limited	33	0.00	38	0.00
Aura Business Enterprise Private Limited (Formerly Fast Credit Consulting Pvt. Ltd.)	33	0.00	38	0.00
Aura Securities Private Limited (as a partner in the partnership firm - Aura Ventures)	33	0.00	38	0.00
Aayojan Resources Private Limited	30,600	0.03	35,190	0.03
Adhinami Investment Private Limited	6,220	0.01	7,153	0.01
Anusandhan Investments Limited	38,670	0.04	44,470	0.04
Akshita Holdings Private Limited	45	0.00	51	0.00
Aagam Holdings Private Limited	6,30,916	0.64	7,25,553	0.64
Total	3,86,18,695	39.13	4,58,56,855	39.81

- (\$) % based on pre-rights issue voting capital of the TC.
- (^) % based on post-rights issue voting capital of the TC.

For, AURA SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

JAGDISH DALAL

Director

DIN: 00009785

(for and on behalf of Promoters and Promoter Group)

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 1st April 2021